TN200tt0593



Astyx GmbH - Postfach 1248 - 85504 Ottobrunn To the Federal Communications Commission (FCC)

November 10, 2020

Certification for Astyx HiRes 6455v2

Model/FCC ID: 2ASKB-HIRES55 PMN: Hires 6455V3

The device under test is manufactured by the grantee (Astyx GmbH) and sold as an OEM product. Per CFR 47 Part 95 Subpart M, the grantee must ensure that the end-user has all applicable / appropriate operating instructions. When end-user instructions are required, as is the case with this product, the grantee must notify the OEM to notify the end-user.

Astyx GmbH will supply the following information to the reseller/distributor dictating what must be included in the end user's manual for the commercial product.

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE END USER'S MANUAL

The following information (in blue) must be included in the end product user's manual to ensure continued FCC regulatory compliance. The ID numbers must be included in the manual if the device label is not readily accessible to the end user. The compliance paragraphs (in blue) below must be included in the user's manual.

For USA:

FCC ID: 2ASKB-HIRES55

US:

Radiofrequency radiation exposure Information: This equipment complies with FCC and IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

US: FCC Notice

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Bankverbindungen Hypovereinsbank München IBAN: DE61 7002 0270 0015 7512 61 BIC Code: HYVEDEMMXXX Rechnungsanschrift Astyx GmbH Rechnungswesen Postfach 1248 85504 Ottobrunn Liefer- / Besuchsanschrift Caroline-Herschel-Str. 2 85521 Ottobrunn